
■t'

I

BKFORiC JHV. KHYBEU PAKH1IJNKHWA SEl^VICE I RIBUNAl.
PKSMAVVAR

Service Appeal No, 17I1/2023

MRS. RASHIDA BANG 
MISS FARERl lA PAUL

tB;i'ORL:: Mi:tMBER(J)
M]':MBi-R(E)

Mr. Niaz Ati Khan S/O Khan Wa!i Khan Ex-II!C’ 
Police Slaiion Dadi Waia Unit lii virsii^ahorn 

,) Mohailah Sari Khen, Serai Naurang,

MIC/2023; 
PJisLrici Eak.ki Marwai, 

i^istricl 1 ,akki Marwai.

now

R/(
(Appellani)

V ersUs

1. Additional Inspector Cjcnci’al ol’rL)lice i icadquartcrs, Khyber iUkhiunkhwa 
Peshawar.
Regional iA)licc OlEcer, Bannu Region, Bantiu.0

(Respondenls)

Ml'. Arshad Ali Nowsherawi. 
Advocate koi' appellani

N4r. Muhammad Jan, 
District Aliorncv

w'

I’or respondents

Date oh InstilLition 
Dale oj' i iearin 
Date oEDccision

1 ].08.2023 
29,02.2024 
29.02.2024

: T'

JUDCLEiVIEN I

h A1-^ EE11 /\ P.k{] iVf 1]B|: ]l {12); 'j'he scr\-'icc appeal in hand ha.^'^ been

instiiuicd under Section'4 oi'the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service I'ribunai Act,

1974 aga.insl the order dated 21.07.2023 of respondent No. 1 in pursuance of

an cariici' tiepai'in-ienta order daioi 27.03.2023

s’lde which tiic appellant was awarded punishment oP reversion to iovver rank

witii immediate ciTcct. It has been prayed that on acceptance oL the appeal,

rs dated 27.03.2023 and 2 ’ .07.202.:) ndglil be set aside and trie anpePGI'U0-

\v\
V any otner reiiel wnicl) the 1 ribunal deemed appropriate. Sj '

mighi..bc restored-to t.hc rank ofiJ lC with all consequential beneLiLs, aiongwit.ii

kJ
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l.carncc! Disli-.ici Aiua-ncsa hiic;%i;CbuUing ihc arguments of learned5.
f.

counsel. !bi’ the appellant, argued that the appellant, being Moharrii- ol' the

l^olice Station, was responsible to issue duty rosier ofthe staff of Police Station

bin lie iailed lo discliarge ins ofncial ■i Lily ill a pi’oper manner. I Ic furtherLi

argued that proper departmental enquiry was conducted against the appellant

and he was afforded opportunity to defend himself. He failed to prove his

innocence and the punishnieni awarded io him was in accordance with law and

rules, l ie requested tliai the appeal might be dismissed.

6. i he appcllani was proceeded against deparirncntally and'a show eiiLise

notice was issued lO him that he, while posted as MI 1C at Police Station K.akki,

Distinct fiannu, committed the following misconduct;-

‘‘® Tht,: as par reliable source you while posted iVlHC PS 

Kaki were hand. and. piove with Cook Consl.ahie 

ihsaniiiiah No. 53 who had hired, a private person for 

performing his duties in his place while he himself was 

runrhnp a privaie business

s Thai you did not bring die mailer in the notice of your 

seniors and reportedly might have referred the same in 

your successor for extending undue favor in the said cook 

constubie.

fhe show cause notice was responded by him but the same was not accepted

and he was reverted to a lower I'ank, wiili immediate ct'fecl, vide an order of

llic Regional Police OlMcei', Banuu. iis depai'tmentai appeal and rcvisioii

petition was also rejected. A mere perusal ofthe show cause notice shows that

the RPG Bannu came to know about the misconduct ofthe appellant throngh a

"reliable source", fhai re!iabie^^.:jpms:g.i^g iioL been named Or disclosed at any

i
* "..r.C.-'-"P.
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siagc in ihc dcpaiin'icnial proceedings. \i is !cit lhai il should have been the 

SI.10 of that Police Slalion to report any such misconduct, but it is not so in

ihis ease. Anoiher coniiccLed quesiion wiili this point is that the SflO is the

incharec of the Police Station and lie is ihc one to keep a check that the right

person is performing duty at the .specific position. If any private person 

peniorming duis' in place of the coo.k constable, then how can one believe that 

the SMO oi' the P.S was unaware and it was some uii-named reliable source

was

which ideniificd the matter and brought it to the notice of RPO, Bannu?

Moreover, ihc aMegahons againsi Ihc appellant were Idctual in nature and 

i-cquii'C'd proper inqinry, which has not been done in this case. The source had ' 

to be identified and then proper opportunity of personal hearing, defence and -

examination had to be pi-o\'idcd to the appellant. As the requirements ofcross-
i-

law had not been ful tilled, hence the impugned orders are not sustainable in the

It was further identified by theeyes of law and arc liable to-be set,aside, 

learned counsel lor ihc appcilanl that ihc cook constable, who was allegedly

involved in tiiis entire matter and was I'cmoved from service, had already been

reinstated by this Tribunal vide a judgment dated .13.11.2023.

of ihc above discussic'n, live appeal in hand is ailowcd as prayed—j n view

for. Cost shall follow the event. Consign.

iincler our hands and1rroiinuncad in a pun couri m i'l8. unrar ana pivcn

2028.seal of the Trihuned this 29" d.ay oj rebruary.

•v

&■ ■ RASHIDA BANG) 
IVlembeifJ)

(!T\R!7diA PAIJ 
Member (P

' ■'w i

I

V
^-h'azIcSuhhan I’.S-'
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(h I'cb; 2024 • 01.29 Mr. Arshad All Nowshcrawi, Advocate for the appellant

prescni, Mr. Muharnriuid .laii, Disirici AUorney alongwith

AaiTiir Siyab, DSP (Legal) foi- the respondents prescni.

/X.rgLinients heard and record perused.

02. Vide our detailed judgment consisting of 04 pages, the

appeal in hand is allowed as prayed for. Cost shall follow the

event. Consign.

03, I-'ronounced in ouen coitil in Peshawar and given under

our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 29'^ day ‘of

PebiiiOrv. 2024.

o
«

V
VAlll-OyiA PAtJl.)
Member (L)

i (RASMIDA BANG) 
.Mernber{J)

V

-l-azai Si:hhnn US- '

■:Q



: Mr. AsifCounsel,. for, the rappfensht: pi^e^1. Learned3'‘^‘ Gel., 2023
U ‘ ■Attorneyfor-

h.
■,

All "stehr OepWy--..District'. - MasoodI- * i-

:i.I -- 'C A
‘ I'espohdcnls '

■ 1/tr r, - . : :-'a/
on behal f of respondents'hot'Sdbmitted

Learned Ddputy District Attorney seeks time to contact the

t »
r-- 2. Reply/toinmenls

O

xtK
. Granted. Toi-cspondents for submission of reply/comments

10.11.2023 before S.B. P.Pup for rcply/commcnts 

is given to the parties.

oncome

fj

AUL)(FAR15EH.
Member (E)

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr, HabibIO"’Nov, 2023 1.
*l\aiiiroii*

Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

behalf of the respondents -

Anwar,

Written reply/comments 

have not been submitted. Learned AAG seeks time to submit the 

the next date. Last chance is given. To come up for

on2.

I /•
same on

13.12.2023 before S.B. P.P given towritten reply/comments on

the parties.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

*/l(/n(iii Sluili *

13'" Dec. 2023 i. Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asad Ali Khan,

Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Aamir Sayyaf DSP (Legal) 

for the respondents present.

2. Reply on behalf of the respondents has been submitted through 

office. To come up for arguments on 16.04.2024 before D.B. P.P given 

to the parties.
t

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman*Miii(iZi‘iii Shall*

iI



FORM OFORDFRSliFFT

WCourt of ' '

Appeal No. 1711/2823

5.No. I D3t0 of order 
I proceedings

i Oraer or other proceedings vyit ii sigr.ril'ji'e of judge

3•!

21/08/20231- '['hc„j^ppcai, p.r Mi'. Niap.Aii Kiian is rc-si.2)ii}i[icci 

today by 'Mn-Ac'sbci\i^;.Aik/Ao\vshcrvvi /kdvocatc. -1; is fixed 

for preliminary hcai'ing beroi'e Single blench al Pe.shawar on
I

‘^OANINHO
^ KlfsT
Ipeslfiawar

l^y the Oi’der oi'Cnairinan

RHGiSTKAR,

)

24“' Aug, 2023 1. Learned counsel for the appellant present and heard.

{
;

Against the impugned order of reversion passed on 

27.03.2023 by the Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, the 

appellant filed departmental appeal on 11.04.2023 which was 

rejected by the Inspector General of Police, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa on 21.07.2023. The appellant then filed appeal on 

11.08.2023, which is within time. Therefore, this appeal is 

admitted to full hearing subject to all just and legal objections 

by the other side. The appellant is directed to deposit security 

fee within 10 days. The respondents be summoned through 

TCS/LCS, the expenses of which be deposited by the appellant 

within three days. To come up for written reply/comments on 

03.10.2023 before S.B.

2.

I,

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

*AdnanShah, P.A*

i



The appeal of Mr. rJia? AlMChan 'ion oT lvhaTi. vVaii Khan ffx-'it-fC DistricL Lakki Marwai
received today i.e on .11.08.2023 i.s incomplete on tlie foiiowiiip'ecdre which ic returned to the 
oounxe! for the appellant for completion and re.subpiis.kion witTiirV i.S dav-S- ’.,1m.

...1:' 'AnnexureS'A, C ot D are illegible which may be replaced by iegibie/belter one. 
■' , -2-•^IXiecessary party be made in the heading of thedippcai.

/s.t;Mhi
\^A

Mo.

• Dt, 2023.

REGISTRAR 
SERViCE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBfiR PAKHTUNKHWA
’ pe.shawar;

Mr. Arshad All Nowsherwi Adv.
High Court Peshavwar.

■f

) 'cx

J(jiy. 4^

\

-fer-
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
CHECKLIST

1
V/SCase Title:

7^

NOYESCONTENTSS#

Whether Couhsel/Apjpellant/Respondent/Deponentrrave signed the
: requisite documents? 

This Appeal has been presented by:1

2

Whether appeal is within time?3 /
Whether the enactrh 2nt under which the appeal is filed mentioned?4

2nt under which the appeal is filed is correct?Whether the enactm5
y/'Whether affidavit is appended?6

Whethe|r affidavit is duly attested by competent Oath Commissioner? 

Whether appeai/annexures are properly paged?
7
8

Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the subject, 
furnished?

? 9
Whether annexures are legible?. 10 .

Whether annexures are attested?: 11

Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear?^ 12

Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AG/DAG?1 13
Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and 
signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?14

3ers of referred cases given are correct?Whether num[ 15
Whether appe al contains cutting/overwriting? Xi6
Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? 

Whether case relate to this court?
i 17

18I
Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?19

Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?20

Whether addresses of parties given are complete?21

Whether index filed?22

■ Whether index is correct?1 23
Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? On24
Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974' 
Rule 11, notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been;
sent to respondents? On__________ __ ________________________:
Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? On

25

26

Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to opposite 
party? On - .127

. U„.

It is certified that formalities/documeritatipn as required in the above table have been 
fulfilled.

Name: A

Signature:
Dated: ixL.

(i
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Before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar

SCANNED
KPST

"PeshawarService Appeal No. /2023

Niaz Ali Khan . . . Appellant

Versus

Additional IGP & others Respondents

INDEX

Description of DocumentsS.No. Annex Pages
Service Appeal1. ^6
Affidavit2. 7
Addresses of the Parties3. $

9Cpp3^ of the Show Cause Notice4. A
Copy of the reply of Show Cause 

Notice \lo5. B

Copy of the initially passed 

impugned order of respondent 

No.2
//6. C

Copy of the impugned order of 

respondent No.l7. D

wakalatnama ^c^ic8.

A

Appellant
Through

Arshad Ali Nowsherwi
Advocate Supreme Court

&
)

Amjad Nawaz
Advocate, Peshawar.

a
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Before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal.
Peshawar

*^^^0 rvo.

Service Appeal No. /2023

Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Wall Khan
LHC/2013 Police Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation 
District Lakki Marwat.
R/o Mohalla Sari Khel, Sarai Naurang,
District Lakki Marwat.

Appellant

Versus

1. Additional
Headquarters, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Inspector General of Police,

2. Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.v2

.........Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT.
1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED
21,07,2023, OF RESPONDENT N0.1. IN BACKING

OF THE EARLIER DEPARTMENTAL ORDER
DATED: 27,03,2023 PASSED^BY RESPONDENT
N0.2, THE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED
PUNISHMENT OF REVERTED TO A LOWER RANK
WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT. HENCE BOTH THE 

ABOVE IMPUGNED ORDERS OF RESPONDENT

N0.1 & 2 RESPECTIVELY. ARE ILLEGAL IN

NATURE. UNLAWFUL. AGAINST THE FACTS AND

CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE OF APPELLANT.
THEREFORE LIABLE TO BE SET AT NAUGHT.
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Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That appellant joined the respondents' Department 

as a Constable on 10.07.2002, performing his duties 

with zeal & zest, with utmost satisfaction of his 

superior authorities throughout comprising of the 

over'Sfi above 21 years.

2. That on 05.10.2022, appellant was deployed at 

police station Kaki as IHC/MHC, whereby just to 

avoid any unpleasant situation, due to the 

of refreshment and food of the official of police
reasons

station, the arrangement of the cook, is acquired by 

the SHO concern, and Mr. Ihsanullah FC 53, 
appointed by the office ,of j^PQ Bannu 

Constable.
as Cook

3. The alleged allegation surprisingly firstly reveal to 

the appellant vide served Show Cause Notice dated: 

12,01.2023, according to which, allegation leveled 

against the appellant in the alleged manner, about 

specifying the hand on glove with the above 

appointed Cook Constable, as the said Cook left his

duty without intimation to his superior officers by 

replacing his substitute named “Tabidar” Private 

Person, the alternate Cook, so in this veiy strange 

contention, appellant was proceeded accordingly

rather departmentally. (Copy of the Show Cause Notice

IS ANNEXED)

4. That on 19.01.2023, In reply of the initially served 

Show Cause Notice, appellant categorically denied
II I 11^* M I I .......................................... >1. I n ■

the contention raised in the Show Cause Notice
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with the special - stance that since appellant is a 

constable rank police official, having nothing to do
I I I ,!■!-IMII nT llllllliJ.    MJI Ilinnnmillllli' '       ............................ .. ' ■ '■■-'Hir P - |ili l» HI II

with the working priorities of any such rank official, 

as it is the progrative as priority of the incharge 

police station, and in this respect it is believed in 

factual as well as in legal form that the services of 

the appellant cannot be held liable for the same. 

(Copy of the reply of Show Cause Notice is annexed)

That the thereafter taken departmentally, under the 

flow of departmental proceedings against the
- . '--"'I —^

appellant, and consequently the respondent No.2 

vide Ms impugned order dated: 27.03.2023

punished to the appellant for reverted to a Lower' ......... ................ .

Rank. (Copy of the initially passed impugned order of 

respondent No.2 is annexed herewith)

5.

6. Aggrieved with the above initial order of respondent 

appellant preferred an appeal dated: 

11.04.2023 before the respondent No.l, which was 

also with the same result vide impugned order 

dated: .21.07.2023.., (Copy of the impugned order of 

respondent No.l IS ALSO ANNEXED HEREWITH)

No.2,

7. That dissatisfied with both the impugned orders of 

respondent No.l & 2 respectively, appellant is 

invoking appellate jurisdiction of this learned fora 

within the meaning of section 4 of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1975 inter alia 

on the following grounds;
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GROUNDS:

That the impugned order of Reverted into Lower
, 1111  ll—TITTir .    11—"

RaniC passed by both the respondents No.l & 2

A.

respectively is not in accordance with law, rules and

the principles of natural justice, hence it is liable to

be set aside.

That both the impugned orders of respondent No.l 

86 2 are unspeaking, therefore unwarranted,

unsustainable in the eye of the law, due to the 

reasons that the specification of the period of Revert 

to the Lower Rank of the appellant, is not unveiled, 
hence on this score alone the impugned orders has 

no foundation, as per dictum set by superior courts 

of Pakistan inn such like cases.

B.

C. No doubt, appellant remained PTC instructor from 

2007 to 2009 and law instructor from 2015 to 2017 

by extending his extra ordinary services to the 

department in the special circumstances, asked to 

advance by the department, which comprehensively 

been advanced and even thereafter too, by retaining 

the ,IHC. rank, appellant never go against the 

procedural superiority of any nature in any mean 

whatsoever, therefore, the allegations leveled against 

the appellant , are nothings but categorical 

discrimination.

It is a simple case of discriminatively treatment to 

the appellant by respondent No.l 86 2, whereby no 

personaT hearing or proper course of investigation/^f^’?' 

through appointed officer concern or committee

D.
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whatsoever, is conducted, therefore, in this special 

case all of the basic ingredients of inquiry is not

complied with by the respondent and with the
....... .......... --------------

stroke of pronouncement, the above impugned order 

has been passed in coercive manner.
I

That due process of law has not been followed which 

is mandatory in the eyes of law.

E.

That the order is also in violation of Article 10-A of 

the constitution, the said provision has envisaged. 

Hence the fundamental right of the appellant was 

violated which alone has made the enquiry and the 

impugned order legally questionable and of no legal 

consequences upon the rights of the appellant.

F.

That the appellant has completely innocent and he 

didn’t commit any excessive, beyond his mandate 

act to hand on glove to any other of such rank, and 

it even cannot be, so required to be treated 

accordingly. .

G.

H. That total liability as well as responsibility was the 

incharge of the police station and not of the 

appellant, so in this respect it is unfortunate to say 

that no departmental proceedings in any means is 

taken against incharge police station, but against 

the appellant solely, so this act of the respondent 

department is sheer violation of equal treatment.

That any other ground with the permission of this 

Hon’ble Tribunal, will be raised at the time of 

arguments.

I.
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It is humbly prayed that on acceptance of the 

instant appeal, orders dated: 27.3.2023 8&

21.07.2023 of the both the respondents may be set------------------— ---------------------------------------------

aside and appellant be restored to rank of ssro*- 

with all consequential benefits, with such 

otl^r relief as may be deemed proper and must in 

circumstances of the case.

Any other relief deems fit and appropriate in 

the circumstances of the case may also be granted.

Through

Arshad Ali Nowsherwi
Advocate Supreme Court 

of Pakistan . ■

&

Amjad Nawaz
Advocate, Peshawar.



Before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar

Service Appeal No. /2023

Niaz Ali Khan Appellant

Versus

Additional IGP & others . Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

1, Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Wali Khan LHC/2013 Police 

Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation District Lakki 

Marwat, R/o Mohalla Sari Khel, Sarai Naurang, District 

Lakki Marwat, do. hereby solemnly affirm and declare on 

oath that the contents of the accompanying Service 

Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief and nothing 

Hon’ble Tribunal.
s been concealed from this

DEPONENT

te//
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Before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, ^
Peshawar

Service Appeal No. /2023

Niaz Ali Khan Appellant

Versus

Additional IGP 8& others Respondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT:

Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Wali Khan
LHC/2013 Police Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation 
District Lakki Marwat.
R/o Mohalla Sari Khel, Sarai Naurang,
District Lakki Marwat.

RESPONDENTS:

Additional Inspector General of Police, 
Headquarters, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1.

2. Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region^Bannu.

Appehar
Through

Arshad Ali Nowsherwi
Advocate Supreme Court 

of Pakistan

&

Advocate, Peshawar.
Amjad Nawaz
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.MHOVV rAllSI^NOTtCK

Vuu, me Ntnx All NiiJtl.VOnS \vtiHc puskul n,s MlIC PS Haiti, nlllricl Uamui have icnUctcU 
tliihitf u> pim-eUt’d um!«riiile 5(» nrihe Hliyhci' I'tikluimkhwu. Police Uuloa. i07S 

(cuncndctl in 201^1) lor commUiing ihc ^u)Io^vlnl{ misconduci:*
(

• THjH ea per rcllnhlc wurce you vvidle pofticU iw MUC PS Kuki were liwid itnd ulove voUi 
(^mk'CooAinht^IliiBinjiilnh NoJiH wtw» hud hinsd « prtvulc pereon fur pi;rfonnli»B hlii 
diiliuTlTvhlH plpcv* white He hlnutclf wm running « pilviilc hu.ilncM

• Thai you did out hring iht; muUcr in llVc nolicc of your scnlnrs and ixporlcdly have
tcTeimd the wuhe in your succcKnor for exiending uiidiw fiivour in the xaid cook 
uoiMinhle.

111 11 hy inking cognUiincc of ihc. mntier, tlic underslBiicd com|wtcnt nuUxarUy under die said 
dp wilon PHnliwi you hy uwording one of llw ninjor punlKlwnonu m providctl In

You I,re, therefure culled upon in show cnmii: na lu why you should no; be imposed upon one of 
IwVi^wndcd In ^ lliusaid dcviunl mbwonduci under KhybcrPnkhlunkhwa, i'oilcc Rulca

! - ‘ ‘ ■ V" ■

»• ■

1
.1

I

•i »

You K|iiiuld sulmill mply to this; show 
notice

I notice x/iihln seven (07) days of Uie receipt orlhlx
:l failing which an C.X parte ucllonsluiil be tnkeri against you, \ ‘

You tire further directed lo inform liic undepilgncil llihl as to whellicr you wish to be iieatd in 
periopornoL -'s, . 1 /

uauKc
1

7i
v‘“^ , /; /
. >

' '■'!

I/

/.■*.

/ V
“.U

I

Rcgionnl T'olicc Officer, 
llimmi Region 

Bannu

i

i*

.*1

mC-NluzAHNo.2l3/905
'flic 1 len MIIC I*S Kiiki, Bnnnu ^ 
No'vdi PS Lokki.
No. /PA. Duted:/jt/oi/aon. 
CC\ \

f
■

OPO Lukki forinformulion, please.
<■

V*

«
Regional Police OfflccT, 

Bannti Region 
Uttonu

I

rtk'.C./.'
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vt

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Your, IHC Niaz Ali No.213/905 while posted as MHC PS Kaki, District Bannu have 
rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under rule 5(3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Police Rules, 1 975 (amended in 2014) for committing the following misconduct:

• That as per reliable source you while posted MHC PS Kaki were hand 
and glove with Cook. Constable Ihsanulflah No.53 who had hired a 
private person for performing his duties In his place while he himself 
was running a private business.

• That you did not bring the matter in the notice of your seniors and 
reportedly might have referred the same in your successor for 
extending undue favor in the said cook constable.

That by taking cognizance of the rnatter, the undersigned as competent authority 
under the said rules, propose stern action against you by awarding one of the major 
punishment as provided in the rules.

You are, therefore called upon in show cause as in why you should not be imposed 
upon one of the major punishments for the said deviant misconduct under Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules 1975 (amended in 2014).

You should submit reply to this Show Cause Notice within seven (07) days of the 
receipt of this notice, failing which an ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

You are further directed to Inform the undersigned that as to whether you wish to be 
heard in person or not.

Sd/-
Regional Police Officer 

Bannu Region 
Bannu

■ IHC-Niaz Ali No.21 3/905 
The then MHC PS Kaki, Bannu 
Now at PS LakkI.
NO.05/PA, Dated: 12.1.2023

Sd/-
Regional Police Officer 

Bannu Region 
Bannu
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//f I ^7^— C^
< ()itnr.i^; Tl.i^ nriU-r will JIni^sc ofSl^nw Cm.M: NtilJcL- sorvc.l inxin 11UV Nia/. Alt No. 

while p^^sicd a« MUC PS Knki, DUlricl Hannu hxs rrnJciva hUnseirimhlc Ui .>c prncecacti m cr 
mlc 5(J) oClhc Khyl^r Pnthluhklwvn. Police Rules. 1975 {nmcnaca In 2014) fur ctimmiuina U.c 

rolinwinB tnt!«.rmluct coMVoyca to lilin viUu till* ninco Nrt.()3n*A ilflU-a IMIl.3023>•»

i luuul In bIovu wllli ConV conatublc lluru^ulluh• Thai M pa* crvUIhlc Infurmollnn. hu wiw
llw said cnofcimsuihlc liad liln^d ii rrlvaie person for pcifomilnu his dmics inKo.53 as

J Ills place while he hVn*eirwiiH running privitlc Inislncss.
Nlji>.All (ih«i MUC Kfiki) aia m\ bririu ihc innitcr in ihe notice ofhis seniors* TlimlHO

. anil ekiiiHUvnl yiulue Ihvnuf to the sutU ciHik enrutnbU»
. .

;r.

■ Reply in iho S‘how Cnusc Nollee was reccivcU aiul he wiw hcarU in person ilurins
lfi.0J.2n?.5. Ills plcn WiW nnl fotinil convincing.

i •
hnl^iy mom Itcia in UPO omen nrmmi on
oj lie, above natned cooii cnnsUible nnU other colleagues cniegorU'ully ntlmUtca ihai 
'Tttbidnr Uncle" hud been perfonninB m Cook in P.S Kjikl. The snlil co«k consublc further

ii
one

.

i nadet! limi he was sun'ering from ullergy; iltcreforv he Imd hired the above mentioned person.
1 IHC Niaz Ali (then MHC.Knkl) and the nhuve nam^ud cook coo-stable cheated their superior 
: oiUccrs. Tile cook constable was taking full pay rr.>m the government and hiring a private 

.1; pyrHon tor perTnrming duties in hlx piaee 0 oTRstHilOO/- )termoniii whllfs the cook constable
I; fHRlihiS f» pflvple ! H MIIII! tilwinliim tijit itltig innewp.

I!
•I.

i

"V::-r.
• ■'■3. •;:1

Tltcrefore, I, Syed Aahfaq Anwnr. PSP^pRcgional Police Ofliccr, Bannu Rc^n 

Dnnnu, in exercise of the powers vested in me undcij Khybcr I'akhiunkluva Police |Kulc5, 197^ 

famcnJcd lil 2014) um consthilncd lo dlsugroc with liU plea, ilc is hereby revcrlca to u lower 

rank wiih jhwncdinlc efTecl.

■i

.;i ORDEB ANNOLINCHt)
:3B No. 5'a 
Alltel: ;y/^J/2ll23.

.f

J!

■"N

f
Rigiotuil I'olicc Oniccr, 

Unrtnu Rci;tun, 
Uannu

.i
i

/lie, eluted [Jiinnii the

> Dl*0-lknnu for Inrorinnlion and nacc.s^ary, 
■r DAO Uahnu for Information imcl necesWry.
> OS/EC RPO OITicc Bnnnu.

No.
t'e:

i

/

iUgiuniil Tollco OfTiccr, 
llonnu llcghni. 

naniui
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ORDER;
This order will dispose of Show Cause Notice served upon IHC Niaz Ali 

No.213, while posted as MHC PS Kaki, District Bannu has rendered himself liable to 

be proceeded under rule 5(3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1975

amended in 2014) for coming the following misconduct conveyed to him vide his office 

NO.05/PA dated 12.01.2023:

• That as per credible information, he was hand in glove with Cook constable 
Ihsanullah No.53 as the said cook constable had hired a private for 
performing his duties in his place while he himself was running private business.

• That IHC Niaz Ali (then MHC Kaki) did not bring the matter in the notice of his 
seniors and extended undue favors to the said cook constable.

Reply in Show Cause Notice was received and he was heard in person 

during orderly room held in RPO Office Bannu on 1 6.02.2023. His plea was not found 

convincing, as he, above named cook constable and other colleagues categorically 

admitted that one “Tabidar Uncle” had been performing as Cook in P.S Kaki. The said 

cook constable further added that he was suffering from allergy; therefore he had 

hired the above mentioned person. IHC Niaz Ali (then MHC Kaki) and the above 

named cook constable cheated their superior officers. The cook constable was taking 

full pay from the government and hiring a private person for performing duties in his 

place @ of Rs.8000/- per month while the cook constable himself was running a 

private business. It is not only against discipline but also (sic)

Therefore, I, Syed Ashfaq Anwar, PSP Regional Police Officer, Bannu 

Region Bannu, in exercise of the powers vested in me under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Police Rules, 1975 (amended in 2014) am constrained to disagree with his plea. He is 

hereby reverted to a lower rank with immediate effect.

Order announced 
Ob No.58 
Dated:27.03.2023

Sd/-
Regional Police Officer

Bannu region, 
Bannu

NO.907/EC, dated Bannu the 27.03.2023
Cc:

^ DPO-Bannu for information and necessary.
> DAO Bannu for information and necessary.
> OS/EC RPO Office.Bannu.

'V-'
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Annexure-D . 14 Better Copy

OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR

ORDER

This order is hereby passed in dispose of Revision Petition under Rule 

1 1-A of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 (amended 2014) submitted LHC Niaz 

Ali No.21 3. The petitioner was awarded punishment of reversion from the rank of IHC 

to LHC by RPO Bannu vide.OB No.58, dated: 07.03.2023 on the allegations that he 

was hand in glove with cook constable Ihsan Ullah No.53 as the said cook constable 

had hired as private person for performing his duties In his place while he himself was 

running private business. He did not bring this matter into the notice of his seniors and 

extended undue favor to the said cook constable. The cook constable was guiding full 

salary from the (sic) while the private person was paid 8000/- to perform duties at his 

place.

Meeting of Appellate Board was held on 02.06.2023 wherein 

petitioner was heard in person. Petitioner contended that he Is innocent.

Perusal of enquiry papers reveals that the allegations leveled against 

the petitioner have been proved during hearing. Petitioner failed to advance any 

plausible explanation in rebuttal of the charges. The Board sees no granted and 

reasons for acceptance of his petition; therefore, the Board decided that his petition is 

hereby Rejected.

Sd/-
Rizwan Manzoor, PSP

Additional Inspector General of Police 
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No. S/191 6-21 /23, dated Peshawar the 21.07.2023 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Regional Police Officer, Bannu. One Service Roll alongwith Fuji Missal 
(Containing Enquiry File), of the above named LHC received vide your office 
Memo: No.l622/FC dated 26.05.2023 Is returned herewith for your office 
record.

2. District Police Officer, Bannu.
3. AIH/Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
4. PA to Adi: LIP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhturikhwa, Peshawar.
5. PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
6. PA to Registrar CPO Peshawar.
7. Office Supdt: E-IV CPO, Peshawar.

I.Sd/-
Rizwan Manzoor, PSP

Additional Inspector General of Police 
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

i
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f POWER OF AT TO R N E Y

before; THE QggtBg eg ht^No /UmfJ
' ' :■■■ ■■ ■ ' / '

cJ

\ ‘C

K^STVersus /

_______ the above named Petitioner do hereby appoint & constitute

ARSH^^^ALI NQSHERWI, Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan.
as counsel mthe above mentioned.case, h do all or any of the following acts, deeds and
things;-
r ,

2. . To appear, act and plead for luc/
or any other cow't/tribiinal in which the

the above nientioncijwase in this Coiirt/Tribinm!
may be tried or heard and am/ other

,is in
same

proceedings arising out of or connected therewith.
To sign, verify and file Plaint/lAh'itten Statement2. withdraw all proceedings 
petitions, Sint appeals, revision, review, affidavits and applications for compromise or 
withdrawal, or for submission to arbitration of the said case; or any other document 
as. may be-deemed necessary or advisable by him for proper conduct, prosecution 
defence of the said case at any stage.
To do and perfarm all other-acts which may be deemed necessary 
the course of the proceedings.

or

or

3. advisable duringor

■ 6NDHEREBY AGREE:-
n) To ratify whatever the said Advocate 

interest
may do in the proceedings III my

b) or
dismissed in default in consequence of their absence from the Coiirt/Tribunal 
when it is called for hearing or is decided against me/us.
That the Advocate shall be entitled to withdraw from the prosecution of 
said case if the whole OR any part of the agreed fee remains unpaid.

In witness whereof lAoe have signed tins Power of AttorueyAVakalal-■Namn hereunder the contehts 
winch have been rend/expilained to me/us and fully understood In/ me/ns. this
_______ at Peshawar.

c)

day of

Signature of Executant(s)

Attested •& Accepted

ARSHAD ALI NOSHERWI (BC-10-7834[JN
Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan , ''— 

Gel!;+92-300-5924992-0311-9972660- '
CMC: 17201-22215819 .
Nowsherwd Law Associates,
212, Second Floor, New Qatar Hotel, Sikandar Town, 
G.T. Road, Peshawar CitiV.X

t r

Am.
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^State Bank of Pakistan 
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Addl. IGP etc.
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c# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KiiYBER PAKIi lUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR.

*-

Anneal No. 1711/2023

(Appellant)Niaz Ali Khan

VERSUS

(Respondents)Add!. IGP etc.
PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NQ.l & 2

Respectfully Sheweth

The respondents respectfully submit as under: -

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1. That the Appellant has got no cause of action.
2. That the Appeal is not maintainable under the law.
3. That the Appeal is barred by law & limitation.
4. That the Appellant has not been discriminated in any way.
5. That the Appeal is bad due to mis-Joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.
6. That the Appellant has approached the Honorable Tribunal with unclean hands.
7. That the Appellant has got no cause of action and locus-standi to tile the instant Appeal.
8. That the Appellant has been estopped by his own conduct.

BRIEF FACTS:

1. Pertain to record.
2. Correct to the extent, that the appellant was deployed as IHC/MHC in PS Kakki Bannu, but 

rest of para is incorrect. On papers/record FC Ihsan Ullah No.53 was appointed as cook 
constable but in real, a Tabedaar uncle was hired on Rs.8000/ salary per month by FC Ihsan 
Ullah for performing duty as cook of the concern Police Station.(show cause noiice is aniic.ved)

3. Pertain to record.
4. Incorrect, his reply to the show cause was found un-satisfactory. Muharrar is a responsible 

officer of a Police Station. It is the duty of Muharrar to issue duty roaster in concerned Police 
station.

5. Incort'ect, when the charges leveled against the appellant were proved, thus the order of 
reversion from the Rank of IHC to LHC was.issue_(l.( Reveriion order is annexed)

6. T^o^rrecTto The exTent, tliat "thT^^pellant submitted a departmental Appeal before W/RPO 

Bannu but it was rejected being devoid of merit.
7. Pertain to record.

GROUNDS:

A. Incorrect, the impugned order of reversion into Lower Rank was issued according to 
law, rules and policy and cannot be set aside.

B. Incorrect, both the impugned orders are sustainable in the eye of law.
C. Pertain to record.
D. Incorrect, proper and deparUnental ^enquir\::^was...cond.ucted_iri_.which all the charges 

leveled against the appellant were proved. Nothing has been done unfair to the 
appellant. He was treated in accordance with law, rules and Policy.(()cpariiitt‘iti;ii
annexed)

E. Incorrect, all process of law has been followed and no discrimination has been 
committed by the respondents.

F. Incorrect, no violation of Article 10 (A) has been committed. Every step taken against 
the appellant was according to law, rules and policy.



€0 G. Incorrect, departmental enquiry was conducted in which all the chai^ges against the 
appellant were proved. Moreover, the appellant was heard in person during hearing 
appellant failed to advance any^ plausible in rebuttal of the-.charges. (Department 
enquiry is annexed)

H. IncoiTect, in charge of the police station was unaware of the instant matter and it is 
the responsibility of Muharrar to bring such matter in the notice of his high-ups.

I. The Respondent Department may kindly be allowed to raise additional Grounds
at the time of argument^.

PRAYER;

In view of the above Para wise comments, it is most humbly prayed that the 
Petition of the Petitioner may kindly be dismissed with cost.

}QA$m a^CTchan)
Regional Police officer 
Bannu Region, Bannu 
(Respondent No.2)

(AWAL KHAN) PSP 
Addl. IGP of Police HQrs, 
KP Peshawar. 
(Respondent No.l)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1711/2023

(Appellant)Niaz All Khan

(Respondents)VERSUS
Addl. IGP etc.

AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr. Muhammad Farooq Khan DSP Legal Barmu, is hereby authorized to appear

before Honorable Tribunal on behalf of the undersigned in the above cited Appeal.

He is authorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to the present

Appeal.

-(Q? ) PSP
Regional Police c/fficer 
Baiinu Region, Bannu • 
(Respondent No.2)

AI

(AWAL KFIAN) PSP 
Addl. IGP of Police HQrs, 
KP Peshawar. 
(Respondent No.l)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KUYBEJ^ PAKHTUNKHWA.
PESHAWAR.

Apnea! No. 1711/2023

Niaz Ali Khan (Appellant)

VERSUS

Addl. IGP etc. (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT.

1 MR. Muhammad Farooq Khan DSP Legal Bannu, representative for 

Respondent Nos.1 to 2 , do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of 

the accompanying comments submitted by us are true and correct to the best of our

knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honorable 

Tribunal. \a Xl
TWj

•S/

/z',

DEPONENT

M
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Before the Khyber Pakhtumkhwa Service TRLBUjiAki 
"" Peshawar

;

i #
!

Scn/ice Appeal No../, 'ttLL /2023
j }

Appellant !
Niaz All Khan

i

Versus;
!

RespondentsAdditional IGP, & others
;

. 1

INDEX
AniieK : PagesDescription of Docuitients

Sendee Appeal _____

:
S.No.

!1 . f

—* 7r: /-Xrfrdavit; !I

3I Addresses of the Parties 

Cop}^ of the Show Cause Notice
Copv of the reply of Show Cause 

Notice ___________ _
i Copy of the initially passed 
impugned order of respondent 
No.2 "

9A
i

i!
JB ^ Joo.

I: //c I

1
7 11 -i

1

Copv of the impugned ordp of 
respondent No.i W

VTf )i :C__1

1 ! wakalatnama8.

\ I
A\ \ \ i

''J ■i f/Appellant i
[

Through

Arshad Aii Nowshen/vi
Advocate Supreme Court 

of Pakistan
\\

\

& ir ; I M .t •:
Amjad Nawaz
Advocate, PeshawMr.

■
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r
i

f
i

i!!
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t Beforejhe Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service TRiBUNA[■

Peshawarr
V

Service Appeal No. /2023 f
i):

Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Wall Khan 
LHC/2013 Police Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation 
District Lakki Marwat.
R/o Mohalla Sari Khel, Sarai Naurang,
District Lakki Manvat.

:

i

i
i9 [

. . . .Appellanti
}

i
Versus9 i

i I. Additional
HeadqLiarters, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Inspector General of Police,
5

i

Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bann:.i.9i
:

. .Respondents
;

’ T/ JI
5
t APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,I ■;

t
I

1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER' DATED5

21.07.2023. OF RESPONDENT NO.I, IN BACKING
OF THE EARLIER DEPARTMENTAL ORDER5

i DATED: 27.03.2023 PASSED BY RESPONDENT
I,

N0.2, TljE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED
1
1

PUNISHMENT OF REVERTED TO A LOWER RANKJ Ii

:
WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT. HENCE BOTH THE!ei

ABOVE IMPUGNED ORDERS OF RESPONDENT

NO.I & 2 RESPECTIVELY, ARE ILLEGAL IN

NATURE. UNLAWFUL. AGAINST THE FACTS AND i
j

CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE OF APPELLANT,
:

THEREFORE LIABLE TO BE SET At NAUGHT.
I

f
i;
I

!I

i

!
‘

I!
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h
- iRespectfully Sheweth:

i

That appellant joined the respondents'. Department 

as a Constable on 10.07.2002, performing his duties 

with zeal & zcsti with utmost satisfaction of . his 

superior authorities throughout comprising of the 

over & above 21 years.

L 1
i.!

0

!

s ' J ‘
■

1i'

I.
I]1:1 ■

2. That on 05.10.2022, appellant was deployed at 

police station Kaki as. IHC/MHC, whereby just to 

avoid'any unpleasant situation, due to the reasons 

of refreshment and food of the official of

1
i

r
r:

police

station, the arrangement of the cook, is acquired b 

the SHO concern, and' Mr. Ihsanullah PC 

appointed by the office of 

Constable.

r i

1-

o3.I!-■
Bannu os Cook

I
I- i1
I The alleged allegation surprisingly firstly reveal to

/
the appellant vide serv'ed Show Cause Notice dated: 

12.01.2023, according to which, allegation leveled 

against the appella.nt in the alleged manner, about 

specif3dng the hand on glove with the above 

appointed Cook Constable, as the said Cools left hi.s 

duty without intimation to his superior ofricers by 

replacing his substitute named “Tabidar" Private 

Person, the) alternate Cook, so in this very strange 

contention, appellant was proceeded accordingly 

rather departmentally. (Copy of the Show Cause Notice

IS ANTTEXED)

Ii; !
I

I

s
!

i 1'
I
I
K

ir ;; •s1I ;
1

:
I
i.1

i

I
:>I
f .

4. That on 19.01.2023, in reply of the iniLlallv serveci 

Show Cause Notice, appellant categorical!}.' den! 

the contention raised in the Show Cause Notice.

t

iCtii !
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i
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imth the special stance that since appellant is a 

constable rank police .official, having nothing to do 

with the working priorities of any such rank official, 
as it is the progrdtive as priority of the incharge 

police station, and in this respect it is believed in 

factual as well as in legal form' that the sendees of 

the: appellant cannot be held liable for . the same. 
(Copy or the reply op Show Capse Notice is annexed}

i i

li
'i

i !i [

; i

;i j

5. That the thereafter taken depai’tmentally, under the 

flow of departmental proceedings against theI ;
1t

I
I i appellant, and consequently the x-espondent No.2

27.03.2023
f ) ■

£

vide his impugned order dated: 

punished to the appellant for reverted to a Lower
I

I
i
i

ii Rank. (Copy of the initially, passed impugned op-dep. of

RESPONDENT NO.2 IS ANNEXED
i;

• i
Aggrieved, with the above initial order of respondent 

No.2, appellant preferred an appeal dated: 

11.0^.2023 before the respondent No.l, w’nich was 

also with the same result vide impugned order 

dated: 21.07.2023. (Copy of the impugned order of

RESPONDENT NO.l IS ALSO ANNEXED HEREWITH)

6.5!
:■;i-

I
I;

55
5

i That dissatisfied with both the impugned orders of 

respondent' Nb.l 85 2 respectively, appellant is 

invoking appellate jurisdiction of this learned fora, 

within the meaning .of section 4 of Kht'ber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Ach 1975 inter alia 

on the following grounds;,

t! j

• 3 !i

I
iIt ,1 ' •I !I \I

i: i
Ii:

b !I i1!
1

I
Ir •
sn I
i;

!
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f
G R OUNDS::/h \a That the Impugned order, of Reverted Into Lower 

Ran^C' passed by both the respondents No.l 8r, 2 

respectively is not in accorda^e with law, rules and 

the principles of natural justice, hence it is liable to 

be set aside.

If A. /

!;
i!

i;!
h ;I

■I That both the impugned orders of respondent No.l 

& 2 are unspeaking, therefore unwarranted,
unsustainable in the eye of the law, due to the 

reasons that the specification of the period of Revert 

to the Lower Rank of the appellant, is not unveiled, 
hence on this score alone the impugned orders has 

no foundation, as per dictum set superior courts 

of Pakistan inn such like cases.

B.£

1

i

:5I
I !

I
i

i

1* C. No doubt, appellant remained PTC instructor H-om 

2007 to 2009 and law instructor from 2015 2017

by extending his ' extra ordinan- sejwices to tlie 

department in the special circumstances, asked to 

advance by the department, which comprehensively 

been a.dvanced and even thereafter too, by'" retaining 

the IHC rank, appellant never go against the 

procedural -superiorit}^ of any nature in any mean 

whatsoever, therefore, the allegations leveled againsl 

the appellant are nothings but categorical 

- discrimination.

■ \j ,1 • '‘'

f
tt
1
I

i

1:

5-
f
r

f
II

I It is a simple case of discriminativety treatment to 

the appellanjt by respondent No.l & 2 

personal hearing or proper course of investigation//^^'^^ 

through appointed officer concern or committee

D.fi

whereby no1

I

I 1

I I

t-1
i

i
s
I

I !
5

i

i i I



If •eo
>4

im
i-:

whatsoever, is conducted, therefore in 'this special 

case all of the basic'irigredients of inquirv* is not

i1

■i/-ll
5l complied with by the respondent arid with the 

stroke of pronouncement, the above impugned order 

has been passed in coercive manner.

iU
15I
ti

1h-
■!

a
[> ' 1

1; “ HJ ' “That due process of jaw has not been followed which 

is mandatory^ in the eyes of law.

That the order is also in violation of Article 10-A of 

the constitution, the said provision has envisaged. 
Hence the fundamental right of the appellant 

violated which alone has rhade the .enquiry and the 

impugned order legally questionable and of no legal 
consequences upon the rights of the appeilan'..

1i i
i

Ti

1.1
F.Si i

id Im
I

y i

wasi!

I; G. That the appellant has completely innocent anci !ie 

didn’t commit any excessive, beyond his mandate

rank', and 

so required to be treated

H
I!
}.

I act to hand on glove to any other of such 

it even cannot be
I
f

accordingly.
I !

H. That total liability as well aS' responsibility^ was the 

incharge of the police , station andI
not of the ri! appellant, so m this respect it is unfortunate ! 

hat no departmental proceedings in env nu. ;!ns is 

taken against incharge police station, but

') sov
I .'I

-•I gams!
the appellant solely, so this.act of tlie respondent

!r
!■

department is sheer violation of equal treatment.f •I,y
I. That any other ground v.dth the permission of this 

Hon/ble Tribunal, will be raised at the time of 

arguments.iI
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BEFORS THE KhyIbER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, iPeshawar i
■ II

1

/2023Sendee Appeal No. I

1
i
I

\AppellantNiaz Ali Khan
•iii
■i

Versus 'IIIRespondents, .Additional IGP & others 5
5!I
'I

AFFIDAVITi 4
i i!

I, ,Niaz Ali Khan S/o. Khan Wall Khan LHC/2013 Police 

iiatish Dadi Wftla Unit Investigation District LaHki 
Manvat, R/o Mohalla Sari Khel, Sarai Naurang, District 

Lakki ivlarwai, do hereby solemnly affirm and: declare on 

oath that the contents of the accompanying Service 

Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

1

i

if
i'

I!i

i

and belief and nothing %is been concealed from this 

Honhlc Tribunal.
) * Is

(1
A)/ • tl‘ A/ li0 2;

i'. :!
. I!■J.DEPONE N T

£>33

-4;C: V .o

%.,siI-?.' /
s

j
<7:

I
tc// ;;

.i

ii
fl

I
'■)

f

Ii

I

;
1 1

i1
j

:

:)
1 .?

i

i!i •1

ki



!
. •• 8 ft

if
If?Before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal.
■5;

Peshawar fe
fu

!
/2023 IService Appeal No., !!1

is

m
AppellantNiaz All Khan . .

lim
Versus

i

RespondentsAdditional IGP & others I!‘t

I
iADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

i

A P P E L LANT; SI
^'1

Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Waii IChan 
LHC/2013 Police Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation 
District Lakki Marwat. .
R/o Mohalla Sari Khei, Sarai Naurang,
District Lakki Marwat.

SI
i 1

li(ITIIS

I
RESPONDENTS; a:

I
Additional . inspector General of Police,. 
Headquarters, IGiyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1
X . il; i

IfJ!
ifi

Regional Police Officer, Bannu R^i Bannu.0

iAppe
ISThrough a
y

Arshad Ali Nowsherwl
Advocate Supreme Conn 
of Pakistan

' ^

ririlnI.&
‘7 ?

Amjad Nawaz
Advocate, Peshawar.

'm

ill1' f\.
ml■ mJl-M 

m/MistMm\

i

i

i

i
■:V

‘i iP-:
■■A ■■■

!
i
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i Hliow CAitKK Nmiri-’;
ViMi. life Nlitr AI? NoJ!.V905 while ps M(!C PS KaVt, 
jourvctriinhle (o !« pmcmtctl uinlcr nite 50) tinhc Kliyhcr PaUiltmVhwn. Police Rute^. 
fmncrKicl in 2014) rorconimlMing the rollnwtnu mifcondiKl:-

per rclinhie wiutrc you while pofitcJ iw Ml 1C TO Kuki wrre iwniJ ojmJ |»Jove with 
< «'<A CttmtnWe IlfamtUnh Nn5.1 whft hiwi hifetl n pHviitc peftim for i^nrminj hH 
tltuie^ In lii< pipce while hr himfirtf was nmutiign privnic luisl
Tlui jtHj diJ not bring ihc mntter In ibe mtfice oryotir oniors and rrporinlly miwh^ hxtvc 
^c-rcmcil Uitf

iIs
T)iitricl llannit have renderedii

1075

:i I

• That as

fKXS.

same In your successor hif eatcThling inviw favour to said cook
i

i?
ntftt by tnkfng copni/once nfibe. mnllcr 
roles. *i« undmipicd M compcieni auihorily urvier the said
.hrn,uC "" " -Hhe major pumsi.mcnt3|i s US provide*! in

I

l')75 (mtenJed in 2014). ^^^ylVr Pnktnunkhvsn. Police Rntes

JX-'T'l^ -r'!« rcccir' nr tw,
nottct. fnilinp whtch on cx pane nclion siluil be InVcni against you.

, V ;
> ou tire further dircclcd In inform ihc iindentigncil tbai ag to whether you wish to K- H«t(( in 
person or not.

tiI

■f
ii

I
if

I3 >/ i*>rw.I •,
ii >(.•i (' t -le
il Ilcgionnl Police ilfTtccr, 

Uiinnti Region 
• Binnu

!I

J ' •■
' /inC-NbzAIINo.213/905

Tlic ihen MIIC PS Knkl Dminu 
Nowui PSI^kfci. y
Nt)._o< ^PA. r)atcd:/J[/OI/2023.

,vi.;

i'
I:

i 1 CC:1!

f)P() Ltikki for infnrnidtion. please.

f)

'■'7\;
(Icgional Police OlTiccr, 

Bnnmi Region 
nnnnuj

I
t.

a
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i
'

//I Cyr9 < iimnju nU nnlcr wit dtjpow «f SW tW NniW i-irtvcnl upon H K* Ninz Ali N'*' 211, 
MI 1C PS knkl, Otsttiei naitmj has frmlcW*S hlitisttf tiaHc to W proc^iks! tmdcr 

5(3) of ihe Khyber PaktifunVhwn, PoHc^ Rule*. !975^(«^entt«l in 3014) forcomrnintn,. l!.c 

fnllm-i inp ini«»o(^uct convcyct! to him vide this ofTice Nn.OS/TA dated 13.tH.2023:'

while poited as 
ni!e !

1
li

mI • Thnt M per crwlihle informRlion, he vviw hsixl In ittnvc with Conic tonsinhtc Ih^.mullnh
KoJ3 i« the said Wwk cominhlc had hired ft perwn for performlnu his .'.'.itic* In

hl« place svhlle he himself htis running privnie htorincss.
• Tlint inr KM'n/ All ( then MITC Kfitd) did mn hrinc the mnttcrJo the notice of hi-; r-cnirm 

nod extended undue favtiur to the Miid cook consinhle.

Reply lo the Show Ctmsc Mntice wax received and Iw ^vos hcarti In pcm>it du^ng 
ortlrriy fTu^n> held in RPO OfTice nnntmnn If. 07,7073.1!is cnnvincinn.

os he. iiKn-e named cook ccmsUihte «ml other cotteapoes cnteporlcuHy ndmiltcd ilunt 
“THhidnr Uncle" hod been pcTfomiine its Cook in P.S Kaki, The wild cwk constable fimtier 
addet! that he wns sufTeriiiR from ftUefp.y; llierefore Iw hnd hiretl Ok* above mentioned pcr.on. 
flic NIaz All (then MffC KnkI) arid the above named cock constnhle chctfied their superior 
oHlcrrs. lltc cook constable was taking full fiay M>m the government and hinnii n private 
person for performing Uiilies in his place ifi^orRsiROOOf- per month while the cook ronstahle 
littnseir wa.s running a private tntsincss. It Is not only agemM discipline bnt nlso ignoble.

i
ill

I
I

i one -I
I

1^1

*
ntcrefore, 1, Syed AshfiM} Anw^r. PSPRegional Police OfTiccr, Bnmnt Rcjp<m

! .. ■ \ 
flnnntJ, Iri czcrcisc of tlic powers vested In fhc imdeP Kliyber Pnkhiunkhwa Police Rules, 197^
(nfnmdoJ In 2014) am consirtilned lo dlsagfce with His pica !!c is hereby revened to n lower

rank tvilh immcdiatccncct.
f)Rnf£R AKNOUNCI-l)
OB Mo. _ ^dL.

li;
if'i

i
li
il

i'1. •N -Till*..,..
ri».!5t.

UcRibniil Police Orflccr* 
Bnnnti Rtginn, 

llnnnu
i
i

me, duled Bannu the ^J^n02^Mo.
(V:

V DPO-Bunnu for inrominllort sod ncccsiiry. 
> DAO Bannu for Information and necessary;
V OS/nc RPO onicc Banmi. !

■y

! id
T.

/
n /

A'jy-- Utglonn! Police OfTleer, 
Hnnnu Hcglnn, 

llantiii
——?

f
...■••

.
y-I
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Wi nAnnsxure-CIf]

!]■

8 ORDER:
This order will dispose of Show Cause Notice served upon IHC t •^rr. All 

No.2'3, while posted os MHC PS Koki, District Bonnu has rendered himself liable to 

proceeded under rule 5(3) of the Khyber Pal<htunl<hwc, Police Rules. 1975 

dec! in 201 4) for coming the ft'Uowing misconduct conveyed to him vide hi; office

ii
bo

m cmen
'M

No.0:-/PA d.oted -l 2.01.2023:

• Thc:t as per credible Information, he was hand in glove with Cook censtabi^ f3h'4>^ 
Ihsanullah No.53 as the 5aid cook constable had hired o privoienor 
performing his duties in his ptoce white he hirnself

1

i
i running private b’l'.'r'ess.was

Ik
of his* Thot IHC Nioz AH (then MHCI Koki) did not bring the matter in ttie nofh 

seniors and extended undue favors to the said cook constable.

I
Reply in Show Cause Notice wos received end he was heoreJ In aerson •

I during orderly room held In RPO Olfice Bennu on ! 6.02.2023. His plea was n ,■ found 

coriCificIng, as
ais’

he,.above nomed cook.constable end ether colleagues cote'ir-ricolty 

admitted that one "Tobldar Unde" hod been performing os Cook in P.S Kcki. 'he said 

cook constoble further added that he wos sufferir^g from allergy; therefore !-e hod

iiiii
I

hired the above mentioned perso.t. IHC Nioz All (then AAHC Kakil end the above 

named cook constable cheated the^r superior officers. The cook constable wci taking 

full Day from the government ond hiring.ci private person for performing dunes, in he. 

place @ of Rs.8000/- per month while the cook constable himself wo. •■.■nning a 

private business. It is not only again it discipline but olso

1
13

fl
in
1
Ii Therefore. I, Syed Ashfoq Anwor, PSP Regional Police Office--, Bannu

Rerrion Bannu, in exercise of the powers vested in me under Khyber Pak-funkhv/o

consiroined to disogree with his p‘ •:;ci. He bPolice Rules, 1 975 (amended in 20 I 4) 

hereby reverted to a lower rank with immediate effect.
Iil

om

is

il Order onnounced 
Ob Nb.58 
Dated:27.03.2023

is

i!

5d/-
Regionol Police Officer

Bemnu reg- -..-n,
Bemnu

i-
li-!s No.907/EC, dated Bonnu the 27.01''.2023i?

CC:w
A OPO-Bonnu for ir>formotion ortd necessary. 
^ DAO Bonnu for informotion and necessory. 
^ OS/EC RFO Office Bonnu.

II
I

I

i:l'
i:

iri;
i1
4-
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i; ,KMn)NK!IWA
INSIM'X • s

K!f
JAWAlt

v^' •v'

ouilEji
I'ctnion KIjvIki'.?;

Ibis «mK*r is !k*rcliy pusscil «lisM of H^vlsltm
iril-h \MC mf All N». 213. ,u-nn,nvf

Kt UiC f>y lUK) llbrinu vide OH Nn. 5K. tlncil

lS jibi«! tH eiovu wilh cikii cinislybic IlWn Nn.53 
i^vn<c ,««on ft., ncriurnimg l.« .life I" he

Hie s-.iil vi«.l c.«.>wHKTl«o><* 'W* pelfiiip niil vilnry Imm ihe (.nvl

p,iii( HOlHl/' in pcfiorni iltriics ni his place.

MocUnvi orApinrllulc

i: ■ W.IS

t’:»UHiinUmii I’olkv lUtlc*l’n5 (limci
..vv;mied iniiiisHnicni itl' iwiisinti fniin ihc RiMh «l IIK 

’7.03.2023 on llic aOcplimw Onil lie wi
MS jIu' >:'id

\v;iv

ftkA cbnstsibtc letd blatl a jm 

,-rivme
. t '• ■'

l.isnr'
. nbiliMlu* pTu.ili'

! ■■

iviM»n Wits
Hreml WM l«l.l rti ra.nh,’hB wfieicin pWiltancr w:is hemi in I’er'H.

I't imi'iicr I'ltnletidci! dial bc is iiniiiccnl.

l'crus:tl iifcnqiiin' ptipers
reveal* llini Ite aliccation* lcvd«l again*. <he iWIH.vrer haw hwn 

peihi.arer lailal ia atlvancc any plmirii'li: cxplanaiiaa in rehahal 

IVir .Im-piaiw »r hi* pciiliim; ihpreiare. ihe Mn.a.l

111 iho t1i:iri-v.*N 

..kviJotl ib:il In:.SKt] Durinj: Inninnp.
I be Ibuul H.-v> i«i P'imhkI ant! reasons
t'in

J•c^^mn is hereby Uejeeictl.
‘ . StU-

: HI/AVANMAN/.OOU.rsr 
AUdilinna! Inspcdpr nc»cr.»l t'l I'olit i*
n0n; fsbyber I’aViatuibbwa. I’l ^b

„,„hfe,a.iv,,r;.hgS|lifi3^-^f«
N’.t Si

I'npy ul’tbe tibovc is rtirwanJCTi b» die.
, .......... at l-allw Iimce*. tiaaaa. One Serejec Hnlt ahmpxvi.h Ih.p Mi.-I ................

,, ..p,l,e ahnve .uaneJ UK' wiaiWI vi.Ie ynnr ..niee Mena, Nn

lalal Jh.ll5.2l)3.' i* Iieie«ilh fnr ynu. nffiec R-enn!.

2 IJiMncil’idiceOnkcr.niirimi.

AlC/I.epal. KtiyiKr PnkhlnnVIiwn. IVsImAV'.r.

Aiitll: Kir'lO^rs: KhyK'r IbifchumVbwii. lVsb:nv:ir,
I)|t;/H(.bs: i;b,!vr inibhumUnwt. IVsb.mMr.

(■

I ni|iiifv

I

3.
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OFFICE OF THE
inspector general of police

KHYBER PAKHTUN'<HWA 
PESHAV/AR

r
ft

ORDER

ordeM. hereby passed in dispose if Revision

1975 (amended 2014) submined

Petition under Rule 

LHC Piiaz
PakEtunkhwo Police Rule-

n -A of Khyber

Ali No.21 3. The petitioner was awo 
to LHC by RI’O Bonnu vide OB No.58, doted:

g,o.e with cooU cons,Ob,e ihson Uiioh No,5 « ^ .......

,od hired os privote person for perforntMp his dohes m .s^^^

c • , He did not bring this motter into the notice o
™„ning ^iv^e bestr. ^

extended undue favor onhO/ oerform duties at hiS
,s. ,.-.1 -«.. «. <■■'■-'■ r-” -

place-

,ded punishment of reversion from the ronU of IHC
♦

tTie 6'-legot!ons that he

the sold cooh constable

•4/0 3was

v/Hefcin02.06.2023held onMeeting of Appeiiote Board was

heord in pcrson.' peti.io'SKfontended .hot he is innocent.
petitioner was

leveled cgaif’streveals that the allegationsPerusol of enqmry pape'^s revcais ,
hecrin^V Fetiiioner fettled to acvctnc„

nted end
have been proved duringthe petitioner

plausible explanation
,* the chargesvihe Board sees no gro

y^Board decided that his pe'i"°"
in rebuttal

of his petition; therefore, the:
is

reosons for acceptonce 

hereby Rejected. . Sd/-,
Rizwoh Monzoor, PSP

General of PoliceAdditional Inspector 
HQrs: Khyber Pokhiunkhv/o, Peshawar,

the21.07:2'023
5/1916-21/23, dated Peshawor 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the=

Police Officer, hdnnu 
I Enquiry File], dl the ■
.1622/FC dated 26.05./023 is

No.
V.i'j'iC'

oH-ce
Othc';

One Sorvice Roll c;longv,.ith Fui^ 
obove nomed LHC received v,cie your 

returned herewitii ior vom
1. Regional 

(Containing 
Memo: No
record. n •

;■ ”:: S/Si’, ■
6', PAtoRegistrorCPO Peshovror.
7. Office Supdt:E-IVCPO,Peshowor., Sd/-

Rizwan TAanzoor, PSP
■ Aciditionol inspector Generol of Police

■ HQrs: Khyber Pci'«htunkl>'nc,, Pesnowo..

\l i ■ -

■’>
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KllYBER PAKH1 UNKriWA,
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1711/2023

(Appellant)Niaz Aii Khan

VERSUS

(Respondents)Addl. IGP etc.
PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.J & 2

Respectfully Sheweth

The respondents respectfully submit as under: -.

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1. That the Appellant has got no cause of action.
2. That the Appeal is not maintainable under the law.
3. That the Appeal is barred by law & limitation.
4. That the Appellant has not been discriminated in any way.
5. That the Appeal is bad due to mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.
6. That the Appellant has approached the Honorable Tribunal with unclean hands.
7. That the Appellant has got no cause of action and locus-standi to file the instant Appeal.
8. That the Appellant has been estopped by his own conduct.

BRIEF FACTS:

1. Pertain to record.
2. Correct to the extent, that the appellant was deployed as THC/MHC in PS Kakki Bannu, but 

rest of para is incorrect. On papers/record FC Ihsan Ullah No.53 was appointed as cook 
constable but in real, a Tabedaar uncle was hired on Rs.8000/ salary per month by FC flisan 
Ullah for performing duty as cook of the concern Police Station.(show cause iioiice is annexed)

3. Pertain to record.
4. Incorrect, his reply to the show cause was found un-satisfactory. Muharrar is a responsible 

officer of a Police Station. It is the duty of MuhaiTar to issue duty roaster in concerned Police 
station.

5. Incon-ect, when the charges leveled against the appellant were proved, thus the order of 
reversion from the Rank of IHC to LHC was issued.( Revenion order Is annexed)

6. Correct to the extent, that the appellant submitted a departmental Appeal before W/RPO 
Bamiu but it was rejected being devoid of merit.

7. Pertain to record.

GROUNDS:

A. IiicoiTect, the impugned order of reversion into Lower Rank was issued according to 
law, rules and policy and cannot be set aside.

B. Incorrect, both the impugned orders are sustainable in the eye of law.
C. Pertain to record.
D. Incorrect, proper and.departmental enquiry was conducted in which all the charges 

leveled against the appellant were proved. Nothing has been done unihir to lire 
appellant. He was treated in accordance with law, rules and Policy.(i)ep;ii-tineiit;ii Liuiuiryi.s
iiniiexcd)

E. Incorrect, all process of law has been followed and no discrimination has been 
committed by the respondents.

F. Incorrect, no violation of Article 10 (A) has been comniitted. Lvery step taken against 
the nnnelianf \vr ■ -r' to law. rides and Doliev.
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G. Incorrect, departmental enquiry was conducted in which all the charges against the 

appellant were proved. Moreover, the appellant was heard in person during hearing 
appellant failed to advance any plausible in rebuttal of the charges. (Department 
enquiry is annexed)

H. Incon'ect, in charge of the police station was unaware of the instant matter and it is. 
the responsibility of Muharrar to bring such matter in the notice of his high-ups.

I. The Respondent Department may kindly be allowed to raise additional Grounds
at the time of arguments.

PRAYER:

In view of the above Pai'a wise comments, it is most humbly prayed that the 
Petition of the Petitioner may kindly be dismissed with cost.

A^filCJHAN) 
RcgionalPolke jofficer 
Bannu Region, Bannu 
(Respondent No.2)

(AWAL KHAN) PSP 
Addl IGP of Police HQrs, 
KP Peshawar. 
(Respondent No4)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1711/2023 ■I

i(Appellant)Niaz Ali Khan

(Respondents)VERSUS
Addl. IGP etc.

AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr. Muhammad Farooq KJian DSP Legal Bannu, is hereby authorized .to appear

before Honorable Tribunal on behalf of the undersigned in the above cited Appeal. .

He is authorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to the present

Appeal.

(C ) PSP
Regional Police o/fficer 
Bannu Region, Bannu • 
(Respondent No.2)

a:

leu-
(AWAL KHAN) PSP 
Addl. IGP of Police HQrs, 
KP Peshawar. 
(Respondent No.l)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKIH UNKHWA,
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1711/2023

Niaz Ali Khan (Appellant)

VERSUS

Addl. IGP etc. (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT.

I MR. Muhammad Farooq Khan DSP Legal Bannu, representative for 
Respondent Nos.1 to 2 , do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of 

the accompanying comments submitted by us are true and correct to the best of our 
knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honorable 

Tribunal.

/'i

EPONENT
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^ BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKH rUNKliWA,

PESHAWAR.

Anneal No. 1711/2023

(Appellant)Niaz Aii Khan

VERSUS

(Respondents)Addl. IGP etc.
PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.l & 2

Respectfully Shewetli

The respondents respectfully submit as under:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1. That the Appellant has got no cause of action.
2. That the Appeal is not maintainable under the law.
3. That the Appeal is barred by law & limitation.
4. That the Appellant has not been discriminated in any way.
5. That the Appeal is bad due to mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.
6. That the Appellant has approached the Honorable Tribunal with unclean hands.
7. That the Appellant has got no cause of action and locus-standi to file the instant Appeal.
8. That the Appellant has been estopped by his own conduct.

BRIEF FACTS:

1. Pertain to record.
2. Correct to the extent, that the appellant was deployed as IHC/MHC in PS Kakki Bannu, but 

rest of para is incoirect. On papers/record FC Ihsan Ullah No.53 was appointed as cook 
constable but in real, a Tabedaar uncle was hired on Rs.8000/ salary per month by FC ihsan 
Ullah for performing duty as cook of the concern Police Station.(show cause notice is annexed)

3. Pertain to record.
4. Incorrect, his reply to the show cause was found un-satisfactory. Muharrar is a responsible 

officer of a Police Station. It is the duty of Muharrar to issue duty roaster in concerned Police 
station.

5. Incori'ect, when the charges leveled against the appellant were proved, thus the order of 
reversion from the Rank of IHC to LHC was issued.(Reveriion order is annexed)

6. Correct to the extent, that the appellant submitted a departmental Appeal before W/RPO 
Bamiu but it was rejected being devoid of merit.

7. Pertain to record.

GROUNDS:

A. Incoirect, the impugned order of reversion into Lower Rank was issued according to 
law', rules and policy and cannot be set aside.

B. Incorrect, both the impugned orders are sustainable in the eye of law.
C. Pertain to record.
D. Incorrect, proper and departmental enquiry was conducted in which all the charge.> 

leveled against the appellant were proved. Nothing has been done unfair to the 
appellant. He was treated in accordance with law', rules and Poiicy.( Departmental t:t!;iiiiryi.s
annexed)

E. Incorrect, all process of law has been followed and no discrimination has been 
committed by the respondents.

F. Incorrect, no violation of Article 10 (A) has been committed. Every step taken against 
the anneh' 't law. Riles and oolicv.w'



©/. G. Incorrect, departmental enquiry was conducted in which all the chai^ges against the 
appellant were proved. Moreover, the appellant was heard in person during hearing 
appellant failed to advance any plausible in rebuttal of the charges. (Department 
enquiry is annexed)

H. Incorrect, in charge of the police station was unaware of the instant matter and it is 
the responsibility of Muhai'rar to bring such matter in the notice of his high-ups.

I. The Respondent Department may kindly be allowed to raise additional Grounds
at the time of eu'guments.

PRAYKR:

In view of the above Pai'a wise comments, it is most humbly prayed that the 
Petition of the Petitioner may kindly be dismissed with cost.

Regional Police jofflcer 
Bannu Region, Bannu 
(Respondent No.2)

(AWAL KHAN) PSP 
Addi. IGP of Police HQrs, 
KP Peshawar. 
(Respondent No.i)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE imBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1711/2023

(Appellant)Niaz AH Khan

(Respondents)VERSUS
Addl. IGP etc.

AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr. Muhanimad Farooq Kliaii DSP Legal Bannu, is hereby authorized to appear

belbre Honorable Tribunal on behalf of the undersigned in the above cited Appeal.

He is authorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to the present

Appeal.

) PSP
Regional Police qpTficer 
Baiinu Region, Bannu * 
(Respondent No.2)

(QAWd A

Icu-
(AWAL KHAN) PSP 
Addl. IGP of Police HQrs, 
KP Peshawar. 
(Respondent No.l)
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BEFORE THE HONOUl^ABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKM i IJNKHVVA,
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1711/2023

Niaz Ali Khan (Appellant)

VERSUS

Addl. IGP etc. (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT.

I MR. Muhammad Farooq Khan DSP Legal Bannu, representative for 

Respondent Nos.1 to 2 , do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that' the contents of 

the accompanying comments submitted by us are true and correct to the best of 
knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed fronh this Honorable 

Tribunal.

our

EPONENT
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I Before.THE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,%f

Peshawarr j

V

1

Service Appeal No. /2023
• iI

;
I

i«
Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Wali Khan fx■
LHG/2013 Police Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation 
District Lakki Marwat.
R/o Mohalla Sari Khel, Sarai Naurang,
District Lakki Manvat.

I

; !
!;

i Appellant

!Versus :;
I Additional

Headquarters, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshav/ar;
Inspector General of Police, ;

;
O Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bann .i.

. . . .Respondents

< J

;

3
1 . • T; ,1 ' .
'i

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT^f
}

1974 AGAINST THE liViPUGNED ORDER DATED

21.07.2023, OF RESPONDENT N0.1, IN BACKING
5

OF THE EARLIER DEPARTMENTAL ORDER
i DATED; 27.03.2023 PASSED BY RESPONDENT

N0.2, Th|E APPELLANT WAS AWARDED!

PUNISHMENT OF REVERTED TO A LOWER RANK!

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT. HENCE BOTH THE9

ABOVE IMPUGNED ORDERS OF RESPONDENT
N0.1 & 2 RESPECTtVELY, ARE ILLEGAL IN

s

I
;NATURE. UNLAWFUL. AGAINST THE FACTS AND

i

CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE OF APPELLANT.I
I

THEREFORE LIABLE TO BE SET AT NAUGHT.

!

!
i

i!'
;!

[■

I
I
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Respectfully Sheweth:f
That appellant joined the reapondetits* Department 

as a Constable on 10.07.2002, performing his duties 

with zeal 85 zest, with utmost satisfaction of his 

s^tperior authorities throughout comprising of the 

over & above 21 years.

iL ;
1 I

i
.' JI

[

That on 05.10.2022, appellant was deplo2/ed at 

police station Kaki as IHC/MHC, whereby just to 

avoid' any Unpleassmt situation, due to the reasons 

of refreshment and food of the official of police 

station, the arrangement of the cook, is acquired by 

the SHO concern, and Mr; Ihsanullah FC 53. 
appointed by the office of 

Constable.

2. I

I'
i

I
! !

r- rS'r-

L Bannu cs Cock
I!

!
I
i.

The alleged allegation surprisingly firstly revea] to
/

the appellant vide ser\'ed Show Cause Notice dated: 

12.01.2023, according to which, allegation leveled 

against the appeila.nt in the alleged manner, about 

Specifying the hand ori. glove with the above 

appointed Cook Constable, as the said Cools left hi.s 

duty without intirhation to his superior officers bv 

replacing his substitute named “Tabidar' Private 

Person, the alternate Coolc, so in this ver\' strange 

contention, appellant was proceeded accordingly 

rather departmentally: (C6py of the Show Cause Notice

ISANTIEXED)

I ■

I
£
‘4
?

i

I

I1
/

1.

I
f.

I
2

II
li That on 19.01.2023, In reply of the iniliail;. served 

Show Cause Notice, appellant categoricalK denied 

the contention raised in the Show Caus

4.¥

II
Notice.ir i ,-=• .

£
II

in 1r
li
I!

I :
;

I

•' C/ ,1 '
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!is r• -T
n

;with the special stance that since appellant is a 

constable rank police official, having nothing to do 

with the working priorities of any such rank official, 

as it is the progrative priority of the incharge 

police station, and in this respect it is believed in 

factual as well as in legal form that the sendees of 

the appellant cannot be held liable for the same. 

(Copy or the reply of Show cause Notice is AKtrEKSD)

5. That the thereafter taken departrrtentally, under the 

flow of departmental proceedings against the 

appellant, and conseq\:iently the respondent No.2 

vide his impugned order dated: 

punished to the appellant for reverted to a Lower 

Rank. (Copy of the initially.passed impugned order of

RESPONDENT NO.2 IS ANNEXED HEraV/TTH)

in- >/
f0I:

f
fl ;; i
i I

I;
f

!•
:;

■

1

I- ;
27.03.2023f,

Ii

:

1:^
i;

6. Aggrieved with the above initial order of respondent 

No. 2, appellant preferred an appeal dated:

11.04.2023 before the respondent No. l, which was 

also with the same result vide impugned order 

dated: 21.07.2023. (Copy of the impugned order of

RESPONDENT No.l IS ALSO ANNEXED HEREWITH)

I :
>

i,

5: ;

};

'i

f That dissatisfied with both the, impugned c-rders of 

respondent No.l 2 respectively, appellant is 

invoking appellate jurisdiction of this learned fora. 

\nthin the meaning of section 4 of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1975 inter alia 

on the following grounds;

f

i
s

it.
■ n; .1 '

!
i:
I: I

I 1

;I (
i i

I i>;
ik

{
it

I 1
II. P :

2 !t-
■:

). it !
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i

I G R O U N PS:
iS
3. ■ ;
1 ■ That the impugned, order of Reverted into Lower 

RaniC' passed by both the respondents No.l 8r, 2 

respectively is not in accordance with law, rules and 

the principles of natural justice, hence it is liable to 

be set aside.

A.II

i
!

i

Siill i ;j

B. That both the impugned orders of respondent No.l 

8s 2 are unspeaking, therefore unwarranted, 
unsustainable in the eye of the law, due to the 

reasons that the specification of the period of Revert 

to the Lower Rank of the appellant, is not unveiled, 
hence on this score alone the impugned orders has 

no foundation, as per dictum set by superior courts 

of Pakistan inn such like cases.

i s

! i
;I

H
1i: !

;
!i

!
;r

*
K

11
?!

■

if C. No doubt, appellant remained PTC instructor from 

2007 to 2009 and law instructor from 2015 - o 2017 

by extending his extra ordinan-’ sendees to the 

cepartment in the special circumstances, asked to 

advance by the department, which comprehensively 

been advanced and even thereeifter too, by retaining 

the IHC rank, appellant never go against the 

procedural -superiori!}^ of any nature in anv mean 

whatsoever, therefore, the allegations leveled against 

the appellant are nothings but categorical 

discrimination.

I ;
■ 0; J ' “

U

;
I
I ;

1r ;
II

?

r:

I
i
!

k
fi11 D. It. is a simple case of discriminatively treatment to 

the appellarjt by respondent No.l 85 2 

personal hearing or proper course of investigation//^^^^ 

through appointed officer concern or committee

liili
whei-ebv no1 ;f

t

ii
i

I !
i

( I
;i

j
I!

1
I

;
i

t
s
!I
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i

whatsoever, is conducted, therefore, in this special 

case all of the basic irigredients of inquiry- is not 

complied with by the respondent exid v/ith the 

stroke of pronouncement, the above impugned order 

has been passed in coercive manner.

i

i
i
I
;
1

H.J ' -That due process of Ikw has not been followed which 

is mandator}^ in the eyes of law.

F. That the order is also in violation of Article lO-A of
the constitution, the said provision has en'.dsaged. 
Hence the fundamental right of the' appellant

‘

was
violated which alone has made the enquiry and the
impugned order legally questionable and of no legal 
consequences upon the rights of the appeilair.un

G. That the appellant has cornpletely innocent and he 

didn t commit any excessive, beyond his mandate

ra.nlc, and 

'.reated

t;

I
act to hand on glove to any ,other of such 

it. even cannot be 

accordingly.

}

so required to be :
:

I

H. That total liability as well asmesponsibilit}'' 

incliarge of the police station and 

appellant, so in this respect it is unforfunatc lo 

hat no departmental proceedings ,in anyhneans- is 

taken cigainst incharge , police station, but ogainsi 

the appellant solely, so this.act of tlie respondent 

department is sheer violation of equal treatment.

vras the
i• s

t not of the■

p

\ /tI
i

}•r

)
That any other ground vnth the permission of this 

HonTole Tribunal, will be raised at the time of 

arguments.

i.

!■

I 1
j;>
J

i

t

!
i

■r
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I • /! 1V ^ Before the Khyiber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Peshawar

i
i
4
1
1/2023Sendee Appeal No.
■I

1
i
1

AppellantNiaz All Khan i'i

Versus :
1 'V

1RespondentsAdditional IGP & others :
i

j

!
iAF F I DAVIT i 5t!

i 1I, Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Wall Khan LHC/2013 Police 

iiatiQh Wftla Unit Investigatian District LaKkii

!•:i

fiManvai... R/o Mohalla Sari Ivhel, Sarai Naurang, Districi 

Lakki ivlarvvai, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on 

oath that the contents of the accompanying Service
I

Appeal are true and correct to the best of my kno^ivledge 

and belief and nothing-%is been concealed from this 

Horfb]!; Tribunal.

i;̂
5

:
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j
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^ Before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal.

Peshawar

/2023Service Appeal No.
!:5 .

AppellantNiaz All Khan ;■

SI
Si
^51iVersus ^.1

,s!
RespondentsAdditional IGP & others I!

p!ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES fiI

^11I!APPELLANT: [•'ilil
INiaz Aii Khan S/o Khan Wall IChan

LHC/2013 Police Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation 
District Lakki Marwat.
R/o Mohalla Sari Khel, Sarai Naurang,
District Lakki Marwat,

i

II
i m

II
SI! iii si! RESPONDENTS::

1. Additional . Inspector General of Police,, 
Headquarters, IGiyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. • B!

1L
itRegional Police Officer, Bannu R^i Bannu.9 1:1; ; Vi

in
Appe J-Through ]

Arshad Ali Nowsherwi
Advocate Supreme Coun 
of Pakistan

I
ii^&
a
BAmjad Nawaz

Advocate, Peshawar.
< iii't

I‘ f\

!. -m
i

■ A
I

tmi

}

!
!;
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i
SlLmVCAllSRNmtry;

« AH N«JI.V*>n5 white TMnInl m M!!C PS Koil. Di^ricl Wmnu hnvc rmfernj 
>.M.r^ciri!nMc tn priHccit^ vmJer hile 5(?) «r*hc Khyhcr PtiVliitmVhwa. Pn!i« R«lea 
fnmerKicI in 2014) for conimittinp the rnHowInn mitconduct:-

/
ThJtl SN pw rrllnhle wttrec yon while posEcJ tw Ml IC in* kithi 

'ol rowtflWe !l.^nt.llnh Nrt^.l whft hr«i Wf^I a privi.lc fnr T^rformintt hi.
<l'Hriw In hi<pjrc<* while he Mm<!rlf was nintiliig a pTtv’tif^ hunIrKss.

>TH} dUI mil bring ihc mimcr In ihe nniicc oFyotir scniwni 
^c-rcrrcil ilitf

n^iir'Tr 4^" or ,h. r«cir.
nnltcc. fajlinc whreh an cx parte action slioll he InVenagoinst you. . ,

> ou (in: further airecled to infomi Ihc umlerxigneil li;^ nr; lb whdlicr you wish to K- hmjin 
pcf^nornol. u n.dta m

1 You. tMC Nl
I V

if - I'>75
IIis\

were land nm! glove withill C,
i•ft1^1lim and rqxiMedly might have 

tn Ow sntd cooViwme In ymr successor fm eslcmlinii wtvJew favour

i i

a
•iid
i
il
1^
itSi

if
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RegionnI Voticc orficer, 
Ihinnu Regh’-n 
. Tlanni,!

! i !
- ,1 ' ■“

rnC-MazAMNo.2r3/905 
mMhcnMIIC PS Knki, Bnnnu 
Nowul rs Lnkki.
No. Qif ^PA. t)nicd:/_^/O!/2023.

I

• > ;.>•

CC:
OPO Uikki for inforntdlion, picnsc.

?■>

\
Regional Police OfTlccr, 

RdnntJ Hepinn 
Hnnnn

1

/
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i
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I
I, c onny.ut Tlth nn!cr will dijpow of Show Cmiv* Nnllce Went upon IIK^ Ninz All No.HI, 

while pxHttnJ a« MIIC PS KaVt. Dhlriet Itaitmi has rtmienfd hlmsrlf ImMc to be procwtled under 
nite 5(3) orihe Khyber PflkhrunVhwn, Potlcii Rote*. i975^(fimend«d in 3014) for wmmininy the 

rnllm-, in;* )nj.<3onmluct cnnvcyctl to him wdc this orfiee Nn.OS^A dnlcJ 12.(H .3023;-

• Thnt rts per crwJiWe InformRlton. he wns haixl In pjnvc with Cook constable
Koi3 ns the said cook Ctmstnhic linJ hih.tl ft privntc pcrwoti for pcrforTTiinii his -I'.nics in 

his place svhile he himtelf wus running privnie httsincss.
• Tlint Htr Ni'a? All (then MIIC KflVi) did md brine mnnerjo the nntfw nfhi 

nnil cxirndesl undue rnvmir to the suid <o<ik constahle.

i
i
I
I
illI
|:i'.

•I
- r-enton

1'j
ncply In the Show Cntisc Notice wns received end lie was heard In per^Mt during 

ortlrrly rtu^rn held in RPO OfTice Rannn on If. 03.7033. Tits ptm wiis nnl fotind rnnvmeinn. 
o.s ho, nKivc nnnied cook ctmslnMe «ml other colleopoes coteporictilly ndmitted that 
•THhidnr Uncle” hod been peTformlng ns Cook In P.S KakI, The Mild ccwik const.hle further 
adilcil llmt he vms suneriiiR from nllergy; therefore lie had hired the above mentioned person. 
IMC Nioz All (then MUC KnkI) and the above named cook constable cheated their superior 
ofTcers. lire cook constable was taking full pay fHun the govemment and hirinj.: a private 
person for performing dulics in his place (n) ofRsiSOOO/- peernonth while the cwk constable 

liitoself was mnning a private business. It is not only afteio'it discipline bnt oIko ijiroblc.

I
it one
B
I
ill

il
■ i

ITicrt-Torc, I, Syed Ashfaq Anwar, PSP^ Regional Police OfTiccr, Bnnnu Uegipn 
llp.nnu, iti ettcitisc of the powers vested In me imdcf Khyber PaVhiunkhwTi Police i'ules, 197? 
('emended in 2914) arn constfnlrwd to disagree with lii.s plea, lie is hereby reverted to ;v lower 

nsnk «ilh intmcdinlc effect. 
f)ra3r£RAKNOllNCI;l>
on Mo. _

^ J . “ '

illIi
iiI

-til*.-..
••VO.,

UcRlomil rollcc OfRccr, 
nannti Uegion, 

Unnnu
dated Hannti the

‘■i

No. nm
(V:

> DPO-ll:innu for infonnMlon and neccsirtry.
> DAO Uannu for tnformadon and nccesk.iry.
> OS/TiC RPO Omcc Dartnti. !

! i
!
i
ii

% lU^iotml Police Omeer, 
IlRnou Hej.!nn, 

Itnomi

&
------- -

I

i

y-'
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__ Better CorinAnnexure-C
ill

iti'

II order.:1:1
This order will dispose of Show Cause Notice served upcr^ 'HC r ;;r:" All 

No.2’3, while posted as MHC P5 Koki, District Bonno has rendered himse'f li-ib'e to 

be proceeded under rule 5{3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwc, Police Rt.;les. 1975 

dec! in 201 for coming the following misconduct conveyed to Him vide H;: office

U

'MI emen

No.OS/PA d.ated-l 2.01.2023:

• That os per credible informatidn, he wos hand in glove with Cook ccostc^bl^^ 
thsonulloh No.53 os the 5o'cl cook constcbfe hod hired a privc.ic''Tor 
performing his duties in his ptoce while he himself wes running privete i? / '

1^*
1 ness.
!:.S

'<• That IHC Niaz AM (then WHC Koki) did not bring the matter in the no'?;'- of h:-, 
seniors one! extended undue fevors to the said cook constable.|!T

Reply in Show Cousc- Notice wos receiver! end he wos Heard fi oerson

found:P during orclerly room held in RPO Office Bonnu on ! 6.02.2023. His pies: v.-os 
' co'd^if'Cing, as ho, obove nomed cook,constable and ether colleagues ccTto.:n;.’rica!ty 

admitted thot one "Tabidar Uncle” Hod been performing os Cook in P.S Koki. 'ne send 

cook constable further added that He wos suffering from allergy; therefore lie lied 

hired the above mentioned person. IHC Nioz AM (then A'>HC Kaki) end the ceove 

named cook constable cheated their superior officers. The cook constable •••!::: taking 

full ooy from the government ond hirihg. c privo’e'person for performing duties 

piece @ of Rs.8000/- per month while the cook constable himself v/as ru^nin-g a 

private business. It is not only agcinit discipline bu! also {4s«ij

11

i

i
iS ir> i^is
m

il?
f

1
. . Therefore. I, Syed Ashfoq-Anwar, PSP Regional Police Office-, Bonnu

Recion Banhu. in exercise of the powers, vested in me under Khyber Fek-uunkhwo

Police Rules, 1975 (amended in 20 U) am constroined to disagree with his plx;. He is

hereby reverted to a lower rank with immediate effect.

Order announced 
Ob Nb.58
Dated:27.03.2023 ■

I
1^5
-i

I
I:[is

5d/-
Rcgional Police Officer

Bc:nnu '•eg'sn,
Bannu

if
!iis
a No.907/EC, dated Bonnu the 27.03.2023.il
ii5 Cc:4

DPO-Bonnu for mformofion dhd necessary; 
DAO Bonnu for informoHon and necessory, 

^ OS/EC RPO Office Bonnu.

il
€
il

i .
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OUIM'.U
or Hcvisiim vm'n'^n itn.Wr Ku'c M-A of KhvtviMiis imlcr is IwHiy p-.tssotHti

r;,l.h„mu>«n 1'i.lkv Uiik-I'ns (imu-mlWl 3«M) I.IIC Nln^ All H-'- I''""""-'
r,W ..I .vvmi.m Ihm, ihc n,..l. «r IIIC >« UlC hy IU'() lll.nn« vide nil Nn, 5« ,l,„u

•7.«1.21RJ 0,1 ll.e .llcfution, ikid Ik taml i-i bI...v wW.
oiHinlilc kHl l.ia-d 0 Itrivirtc itcnmn for |Krr..niiiiiB li« «l««v» I" •’'* P'""

iir1rt»«kSlK« ,.ml esiendcd nn,l,K

llK mill dnslnhlc ivk* peliiiii, n.ll Milnry Irdm Hk tlnvl, nhiU- iPe pi'i .iK

u;is

.lU.l

\tiis

• IKlk

MMunnp private InisincsH.
r.iMir In (Ik* pt-iiil cittixItiMfi

(uiil NlHHlA 111 pCTlbrni tliitics al his pinix*. 
Moiiliitu of ApiK-IIaic !h>anl was Mtl

;
|ViM»ri w.rs

\ ra.(Jf>.2»2j wiK-rcin ikHIiimikt was I’r.m! tn jiofNi.iinn

• MinntTcr woiilciiJctl lhal h'-* ,
,vn,..l ..rcMinrv ,.pers «veid« ita. -Ik i-lleeiilion, levdl«l .8-^- I-'""’"-

nunnp lKi,r„.,i. IKliiiiUKr liiilcd ti. inlvi.n« a.,y pl«.»mic cxrbniiliun i„ kIk...! Pk p
nr his pLlilitm: ihcrciiirc. the UikimI .k-eiJetl ih.n in •.t-inMsI

I he Hintiil scv> tin pi'miml imt! tcastms Utr ncccptmiuc

islwctiy Kcjocictl.
StlA

Hr/AVANMAN70(jn.l'Sr 
AOtlhionnl Inspector (IcncrM o! I’olh e
IlUfs; Khybcr I'akhtitnhhwa. I’r^h- i\\,ii

j^fly^2l \ Tcshiiwir. UK-N'o S/

ropy tif the tthtiw is ronvarxlcsi i»> the: 

Pnliei! Olliccr, Hanitu. OtK Service Unll iihmpvUh l-Vji Mis'^nl (ConUiiMmi! 
’ TciL^eii vuh* yotir oHue Meour W,i \(C^-I. Uepiotnii 

t it(|iiirv 

tbleil J
3. ijiMrieilhtoOniecr.iUmmi.

M( lit xTiil, KItylKr I'l.Hilurikliwn. I'oximmr.
,\.MI; Kll’.'lIVni- Khylx-r ISilililimV.1i'vii. IVxhmv.ir 

Dll ;/l H.l.x: ICIi) Ivr I'lithlunkhwi. I'vxluiw.ir.
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2.
I I'A lo 

.■i. UA 10
U. PAtoHepismirlM'OPesIuKWir

7 OirKvSoiM!l:!-lV(TiJMuiw.r.

Toro\^‘1?LtMN..
4-

l or InspeeUK <ietieial ol I'oIkc. 
Klivhcr PiiUutioUuk:'. !’- '!moar

Alii USU

g

I* ✓t
;-'

f,

fp
it;

r
€■

?



1, OFFICE OF THE 
inspector general of police

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHV/A 
PHSHAV/AR

r-
. «

A <4 i-

ORDER
sn Petition under RuleoHer is hereby possed in disposp of. Revision

Police Ruie-1975 (amended 201 4) submined LHC LuoThis
11 -A o? Khyber Pokhtunkhwo 

Ali No.213. The petitioner 

to LHC by RPO Bannu vide 

hcnd in glove w

ti>e rank of iHCfromawarded punishment of reversion

OB No.58y doted; 07.03.2023 

ith cook constable Ihsan

was
the allegations tiiot heon

Ullah NoiSS as the said cook constable 

duties in his plode while he himself v/OSwas
for performing hishad hired os private person into the notice ot his seniors and

. He did not bring this matter
k constoble. The cook constable

running private business

nded undue fovor to the said
guiding fullwas

coo
duties at hisexte aid 8000/- to perfo rrn

v/CS psalary from the (sic) while the private person

place-

02-06.2023 whereinheld onBoord wasMeeting of Appellote

was heard in persoTS. Petition^contonded that he is innocent.
petitioner

leveled cgc.instirs reveals ,thoi the allegations
Perusol of enquiry poperi

, proved during hearing;

in rebuttoi:»f the thorg^ The
petition, therefore/theiBoord decided that his pet,.ton

Petitioner failed to odvetnee cny

ntecl endthe petitioner have been 

plausible explanation 

reosoris for acceptance 

hereby Rejected.

Boai-d sees no gre
is

Sd/-
Rizwah Manzoor, PSP 

. Additional lns0ector General of Police 
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhv/a, Peshawor.

Ihe21.07.‘2‘023
No. 5/1916-21/23, dated Peshawor 

Copy of the
above is forwarded to the;

v.i'uscifh Fui' 
ide yOLK oH'-ce

1. Regionol WC Leiwsd

(Containing Enputry^FtlU,^^ ,,„,ned herewith lor .rom

Wl

/I

Memo: No.
record.

7 District Police Officer, Bdnhu.,

CPO Peshdv/or.
5. PA to

Offi« LTd™E-tV CPO, Peshowor.
Sd,f-

Rizwan Manzoor, PSP 
■ Additional inspector Genera! of Police 

' HOrs: Khyber Pckhtunkiiw.a, Pesnawci.

7.

' \i J ' ■“
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FAHEEUa PAUL

^c'rv'iCtr Apf:i:iii A'ti. NlS/302-i

■ i
DEFOIOH:

•? *!5flPsa^ss^tssie^’si.
Ex^'t^'Cwj.utb’e B«H No 53 Dfttrici J^iUcBtinnu.

,.,ovi.,c., iv;,c. o,:;.. riGP), K.,...
{)} udu‘ts .

PlClCM

y.: Shclkr. Il-.i-.hx'-u:-H:i;i. Atlvc^aic......
.*,ir .Vr.rtjvnmi.'. Jjr., njs’.:icl Atlomcy ■ •

[•or lUc appcHarU 
..............For ilH- rcsponticn'.s

,..27,00.202? 
.13.!*; 20fc? 

,.,53 11 20;)

O.v.'.* c rpicMtjuiion of Appt**'»l 
t-ji-f ••^n-ie.uinr.. ........

■flinfLMKNT

.S_VI VM,»’:).!>|N. Mr.MIlEIl; I'j.-;. 1'. i;;:‘’

. • .». ‘sr.:

t.r.'l B.! '■•r.:. ••--- p;-r.ajii ; *Cc.,. :i

pr*.iii :-r: j.^ iVr ).cf;c;;aj;.;- im -l.Iy, \'i.i,: li: •.•'• w.

lur.r.uM: 1j ^ priva’.c bjiir.cst appilluiu wj: nwarlcd :;;ajo;

I . /j

pcnai-.y of ui?n»i5Sal from icnicc vjJ: order bvarini 0:1 Nj. 

dau-d l‘‘ uI.2C'n pjsjed by (vr. Disincl I*ol;ce Officer buuiu.

Tnc penally so ft',varii«d lo him, by Ihc appellant

* ^ 'l *
‘b

b ■
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tbttimpugned ordeu may be sti'aiidc ^t
icl&wcd in serviceydih all bKlc benenyt^ ^

Oic other hftnd> loomed
conwmied lh« .he «ppeB«.. 4llc «rvini « Cook

Koki Disiticl Bnnnu. had hired q pnvo«

hilc be himself was running

Vf
-«

4. *- On r■ \,
■i‘. > ■

re^ndenis 

at Police Station 

for perfonning bU duty 

hi, povatc bosincs,. which « 8'“”

uled Ural tlic appcllnait

ns cook. 'V
miscdnduci. He

provided bpport^«'^5'

leveled
WtV3nest conlcr

10 rebul the allegationspersonal heating but he UiU'd

He further contended ihauhe oppeUam v,‘as dealt
against htm

Rhyber3S provided in•.nrnincty police proceedings 

?aVJ'.;'JnV.h'A.i Pelic'. 1975 »nJ as

with tn
the allegations

ha; ri^ttly been 

nr-W Uial all the legal and 

,• ■iilf.lk-d K'Ic'tc pa-iiiu: the titip-'Encd

•.hcrciofc, hehir’ stood provedac.tinri
'I

/ -0 hum seivice He ah'-

CCil, f;-::!-, IhiCS v;:i

;h^ ;,P]>:j! m hu:;J ::.ay bt d.smussd with cost.

of Icjir.cd counsel tor llte
eU-'re,ordc.'S,

he.ird tlie argu:nert‘-V-;..- ..VC
1

• , pc'Ujcd tne leiOid

orihc,,:„d waotj show iha d;:cbh»n; dctiod

I'.-.ai he while
6 A r-

Cjuil-t ll.o api cil’a-.t rr. the

R-j'-d Dtiutcl Il-r.r.u, had hnc;t r.
Nv.':. a

Sttilivii

fci' Ills duty, while he was running his private 

Accordma 10 Hie copy of icrvicc card of *c appellant 

tiio icc-jid, he was eppoiwed as Cc.-.stablc on

Cc cit .it I't’-;o;’.;d c:

jfivaic person

business.

iS i'.jil.vbk on
15 05,:09S,.hercrotc, Ihc Disiric. Police.pf[\ecrDmmo was them
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SERViCETRIBUNALjgiYBER

K-rirSS--"“
/2024 OGM No. _

OU,. y NO-IN Appeal No. 1711/2023Service patc^

.......Petitioner
■Niaz Ali Khan...................

r

Addl. IGP and others ....

appt.ICATION
Fixation of__
gp.RVTCE APPEAL

Versus Respondents

EARLYFOR
instantTHE

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Applicant submits as under;

is subjudice in 

fixed on 

the

That the captioned case

Hon’ble- Court and was
1,

this 

16/04/2024 arguments
submitted their

asfor 

alreadyrespondents

comments.

to the 

and the
the instant case is pertains 

of the appellant 

Promotion

held' shortly

2, That
I promotion 

.. Departmental

Meeting
, J expected in

Committee 

to bewill be
mid of February 2024.

placed at Serial No. 

promotion
That the applicant is

forlistthe126 in

consideration.
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^ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM

Inst#

Early Hearing 

Service Appeal No. 1711/2023
/2024

Niaz All Kh'an Petitioner
Versus

Add], IGP and others Respondents

Presented by Arshad Ali Nowsherwei Advocate Supreme Court of
Pakistan, on behalf of Applicant/Appellant. Entered in the Relevant 
Register, ; ' .

Put up along with main case

REGISTRAR

Last,.Dat.e fixed___
Reason(s) for last adjournment 
if any b\-~ tht Branch Incharge
Date(s). fixed in the similar 
matter by the Branch Incharge 
Available dates
Reader/Assistant 
Branch [

Registrar
I____

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR

I
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^ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

; PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM A* To be filled bxj the counsel

Case Number- Service Appeal No. 1711/2023
-1Case Title Niaz Ali Khan.. Versus...Addl. JGP etc

Date of Institution 2023

Bench SB DB

i Case Status Fresh Pending

Stage Notice Motion PAN

Urgency to he 

clearly stated.

That the instant case is pertains to the promotion of
the appellant and the Departmental Promotion
Committee Meeting will be held shortly to be expected
in mid of Februarv 2024.

No.ture of the relief 

sought \

That the instant appeal is not fixed before the meeting
of departmental promotion committee then the
petitioner would sustain irreparable loss and will be
deprived from his due legal promotion right.
16/04/2024 ~~ ’Next date of ha.nng

Alleged target date Before week of February 2024.

Counsel for Petitioner Respondent In person

Signature of Counsel/party :

■»

y
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♦ iBEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

/2024CM No.
IN
Service Appeal No. 1711/2023

Niaz Ali Khan Petitioner
Versus

RespondentsAddl. IGP and others

AFFIDAVIT
I, Niaz Ali Khan S/o Khan Wali Khan LHC/2013

1 ' ' . '

Police Station Dadi Wala Unit Investigation District
I

Lakki Marwat, R/o Mohallah Sari Khel, Sarai 

Naurang District Lakki Marwat, do hereb}^ solemnly 

affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this 

accompanNnng Application are true and correct to the 

best of m'y knowledge and belief and nothing has been 

concealed from this Honourable Court.!

DEPONENT
CNiC: 1120N0374884-9 

Cell: 0331-9194176

i
t


